| The state of the s | | | 10-19-1 | 330 | FOR TRADEMARKS | | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | RECORDATION ATENT APPLICAT | | | | | | |
| TO THE ASSISTANT C | | | | | | | | |
| SIR: PLEASE RECORD | THE ATTACHED OF | RIGHTE BOCUML. | 100852 | 135 | ··· | | | |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYI | NG PARTY(IES) (AS | | LO NICLUMOTO CO | a de | | | | |
| KAWAZU, Kenji HASEGAWA, Yukitak | (a | OCT - 8 1998 E | 2. NISHIMOTO, Soi 4. OGISU, Yasuhiko | | | | | |
| 5. | (| | 6. | | | | | |
| 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTITIES ACHED? ☐ YES ☐ NO | | | | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) | OF CONVEYING PA | IH PHIEBOATI ACH | EDI LES MINO | | | | | |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG | | | | | | | | |
| NAME: 1) TOYODA GO | SEI CO., LTD. and | 2) TOYODA JIDOSH | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS: 1) 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan and 2) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan | | | | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) | & ADDRESS(ES) AT | TACHED? YES | ⊠NO | | | | | |
| 3. NATURE OF CONV | EYANCE (DOCUME) | <u>VT):</u> | | | | | | |
| (Submit herewith online document) | ly one document for r | ecordation—multiple | copies of same Assi | nment signed by differ | ent inventors is one | | | |
| SASSIGNMENT O | F WHOLE | PART INTER | REST EXEC | C. DATE: May 8, 1998 | | | | |
| _ | _ | _ | | • | | | | |
| CHANGE OF NA | ME []VERIFIE | D TRANSLATION | | | | | | |
| SECURITY | MERGE | R OTHER: | L | | | | | |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) | | | WITH: (NOTE : IF DA | TES ON DECLARATION | ON AND | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F | | | SHEET(S) attached? | ☐YES ⊠NO | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) | M# | 1st INVENTOR | B. PATENT NO(S) | M# | 1st INVENTOR | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial | | | | | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial | | 1st INVENTOR | | | · · | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) | M# | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 | | M# | · · | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of | M# | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | B. PATENT NO(S) | M# DLVED: | if not in item 1 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S | M# Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FE | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G | M# Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE | M# Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FE | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G | M# Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 | if not in item 1 1 581) | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST | M# Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT OF FEABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 | if not in item 1 1 581) | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: | M# Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT OF FEABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | if not in item 1 1 581) | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 | Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT OF FEABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 60151 | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 | Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 60151 | 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. | Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 60151 | 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S | Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 P1 CL | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PATENT OF FEABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 60151 | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S | Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 P1 CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US IENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER No dup. sheet not required | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 60151 CLIENT NO. | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr | Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 P1 CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US IENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to the sheet not required | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT OF 60151 CLIENT NO. et and any attached coppages including this | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr | Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 P1 CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US IENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to the sheet not required | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 60151 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr the original document | Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 P1 CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont. | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US IENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct to cover sheet, attach. | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 60151 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document Attorney: Peter W. G | Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 P1 CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont. | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US IENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to cover sheet, attachic (do not file dup. Cover sheet) | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT OF 60151 CLIENT NO. St and any attached compages including this ments and document yer sheet) | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr the original document | Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 P1 CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont. | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US IENT REF. he foregoing information | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P. 7. AMOUNT OF FEABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct to cover sheet, attachic (do not file dup. Corporation of the cover sheet) Date: October 8, | M# DLVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT OF 60151 CLIENT NO. St and any attached compages including this ments and document yer sheet) | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |

PATENT S 5 REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0081

| BOX ASSIGNMENTS | 2012 SR 2012 (2014) | 05-27 | -1998 | DO NOT USE | FOR TRADEMARKS | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| MLD 5-18-98 | | | | | | | | |
| TO THE ASSISTANT CON SIR: PLEASE RECORD T | MMISSIONER OF HE ATTACHED O | | | OF. | 5T 🚟 | | | |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING | PARTY(IES) (AS | SIGNORS(S)): | | | | | | |
| 1. KAWAZU, Keniji | | | 2. NISHIMOTO, Sono | oko | S. 20 = 6/ | | | |
| 3. HASEGAWA, Yukitaka 5. | | | 4. OGISU, Yasuhiko 6. | | 78 20 m | | | |
| 5. 7. | | | 8. | | 50 50 50 50 | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO | | | | | | | | |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNE | | | | | | | | |
| NAME: 1) TOYODA GOSE | ELCO., LTD. and | 2) TOYODA JIDOS | HA KABUSHIKI KAISH | A | | | | |
| ADDRESS: 1) 1, Nagahata 471-8571 Japan | a, Ochiai, Haruhi-c | ho, Nishikasugai-gu | n, Aichi-ken, Japan an | d 2) 1, Toyota-cho, T | oyota-shi, Aichi-ken, | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & A | | | ⊠NO | | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEY (Submit herewith only of document) | | | e copies of same Assign | nment signed by differ | ent inventors is one | | | |
| ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF | ⊠whole | PART INTE | REST EXEC. | DATE: May 8, 1998 | | | | |
| | | | | · | | | | |
| CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION | | | | | | | | |
| SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S) ON | MERGER | | WITH MOTE IS DATE | S ON DECLARATION | N AND | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SE | | | WITH (INDIL. II DATE | 3 ON DECLARATION | IN AIND | | | |
| | | · · · · · . | | | | | | |
| | NO.(S). OTHERS | ON ADDITIONAL | SHEET(S) attached? | YES NO | | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M | | ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR | SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S) |]YES ⊠NO M# | 1st INVENTOR | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT | | and the world do mander from the best of the party of the | S TOTAL TOTA | | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M | | 1st INVENTOR | S TOTAL TOTA | | TYPE COUNTY OF SET PROCEEDINGS OF CONTROL OF COMPLEX COUNTY COUNTY. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no | | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | B. PATENT NO(S) | M# | TYPE COUNTY OF SET PROCEEDINGS OF CONTROL OF COMPLEX COUNTY COUNTY. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial | rty to Whom Corre | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | S TOTAL TOTA | W# VED: | TYPE COUNTY OF SET PROCEEDINGS OF CONTROL OF COMPLEX COUNTY COUNTY. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT | W# VED: S = TOTAL | if not in item 1 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document Concerning Document Series Code Address of Par Code Address Of Pa | # rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE 7. AMOUNT OF FEE | W# VED: 'S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 | if not in item 1 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT | W# VED: 'S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 | if not in item 1 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document of Concerning Document On Concerning Document | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} ^{DP} E, N.W. | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE 7. AMOUNT OF FEE | W# VED: 'S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 | if not in item 1 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document S Concerning Document S APRISOLLY Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Ground Sutro Intellectual Property Gro | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S | VED: 'S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 | 1 581) | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document Concerning Document Phisbury Madison & Sutro datellectual Property Grou 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER | 1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S | VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) \$40 = \$40 | 1 ATE CHARGE | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document s Concerning Document s APRISOLEY Madison & Sutre Intellectual Property Ground Sutre Intellectual Property Ground Sutre Intellectual Property Ground Sutre NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. NER 15-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x s 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$ \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT! | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document of Concerning Document Octobrical Docume | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} ^{0P} E, N.W. WER 5-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 60151 | 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document s Concerning Document s APRISOLEY Madison & Sutre Intellectual Property Ground Sutre Intellectual Property Ground Sutre Intellectual Property Ground Sutre NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} ^{0P} E, N.W. WER 5-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$ \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT! | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document of Concerning Document Octobrical Docume | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} ^{0P} E, N.W. WER 5-3918 | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 60151 | 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document Concerning Document Missing Madison & Sutr Intellectual Property Groun 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG | ty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 05-3918 P11 CLI | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 040 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 60151 CLIENT NO. | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document Concerning Document This bury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Groun 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG To the best of my know | ty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 05-3918 P11 CLI | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 040 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 60151 CLIENT NO. | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document Concerning Document Missing Madison & Sutr Intellectual Property Groun 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG | ty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 05-3918 P11 CLI | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required | VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 60151 CLIENT NO. | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document Concerning Document This bury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Groun 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG To the best of my know | ty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 05-3918 P11 CLI | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of page 10. | VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 60151 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop | If not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document Concerning Document This bury Madison & Sutro Intellectual Property Groun 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOW WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 254299 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIG To the best of my know | ty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 05-3918 P11 CLI | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE TO THE ABOVE TOTAL x SECTION AND TOTA | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 A0 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 60151 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document of Concerning Document Octobrical Document of Concerning Document Octobrical Document Oct | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 95-3918 P11 CLI NATURE. ledge and belief, the | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of page 10. | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 A0 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 60151 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document | If not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document of Concerning Document Octobrical Document Oct | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 95-3918 P11 CLI NATURE. ledge and belief, to | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE TO THE ABOVE TOTAL x SECTION AND TOTA | VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 8 A0 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 60151 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document | If not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Par Concerning Document a Phistory Madison & Sutro Indian | rty to Whom Corre Should be Mailed: 0291 0 LLP up ^{40.00} 0P E, N.W. WER 95-3918 P11 CLI NATURE. ledge and belief, to | 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence P98067US ENT REF. | B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE TO THE ABOVE TOTAL x SECTION AND TOTA | VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code solution of the solution | If not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 254299 MATTER NO. | | | |

22/ FC:

PAT-114X 3/98

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD., who has a business office at 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhicho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan, and TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, who has a business office at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

)for which I (we) have executed an application

FLEXIBLE LUSTERED PRODUCTS

(File No.

Name:

| for a United States Letters Patent on | |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| (Application Serial No filed on | |
| 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of any and all Letters Patents resulting from said any division, continuation, substitute or reissue ASSIGNEES. | application, or |
| 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in connerce prosecution of said application, as well as applications thereof and/or the enforcement of p from such applications. | ection with the any derivative |
| Signed on the date(s) indicated be signature(s). | side my (our) |
| 1) <u>Kenji Kawayu</u> Name: Kenji KAWAZU | Date: May 8, 1998 |
| 2) Sonoko Nishimoto Name: Sonoko NISHIMOTO | Date: May 8, 1998 |
| 3) Jukitaka Hasegawa Name: Yukitaka HASEGAWA | Date: May 8, 1998 |
| 4) Yasufike Ogisu Name: Yasuhiko OGISU | Date: May 8, 1998 |
| | Date: May 8, 1998 |
| Witness: Keist Kasnya Witness: Keist Kash | Date: May 8 1008 |

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0083

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of

KAWAZU et al.

Appln. No. 09/080,291 Group Art Unit: Unknown

Filed: May 18, 1998 Examiner: Jones, J.

For: FLEXIBLE LUSTERED PRODUCTS

Atty Ref: 60151/254299 Client Ref: P1P98067US

* * * * *

October 8, 1998

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please correct the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with regard to the above-identified patent application as follows:

Change "KAWAZU, KENIJI" to --KAWAZU, KENJI--.

The Request for Recordation of this Assignment inadvertently specified the incorrect spelling of the inventor. A copy of the incorrect Notice of Recordation is enclosed.

The requisite fee for recording the corrected Assignment is enclosed herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0084 Should this fee be missing or inadequate, please charge our Deposit Account No. 03-3975, under Order No. 60151/254299.

Respectfully submitted,

CUSHMAN DARBY & CUSHMAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP of PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP

By_

Peter W. Gowdey Reg. No. 25,872

Tel. No.: (202) 861-3078 Fax No.: (202) 822-0944

PWG/CMN

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Ninth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 (202) 861-3000

RECORDED: 10/08/1998